AND WITH THAT SAID, I’D LIKE TO RE-OPEN COUNTY
COMMUNICATION 22-185 AND MOVE TO SUBSTITUTE THE

PROPOSED FD1 VERSION OF BILL 22 (2022) ATTACHED TO
THE ASF, WHICH INCORPORATES THE FOLLOWING
AMENDMENTS;

1. UNDER SECTION 1 ON THE FIRST PAGE OF THE BILL,

REPLACES "THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS

($3,400)" WITH "THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($3,100); AND

2. REPLACES EXHIBIT "1" WITH A REVISED EXHIBIT "1

CONTAINING UPDATED NUMBERS.

1 ask for the Members full support of this amendment. And then, should it pass, the
main motion as amended. So that is my amendment to this motion. Madam Chair.

CHAIR LEE: